

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(C) No. 6697 of 2019

Smt. Sushila Devi & Ors. Petitioners

-Versus-

Nilanchal Shahkari Grih Nirman Samittee Limited, through its Director-cum- Treasurer Dr. Shambhu Sharan Lal & Ors. Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioners : Mr. Rahul Kumar Gupta, Advocate

For the Respondents :

07/08.12.2022 The present writ petition has been filed for quashing order dated 16.07.2019 (Anneuxre-9 to the writ petition) passed by the Additional Munsif, Ranchi in Title Suit No. 77 of 2005 whereby the petition dated 23.02.2019 filed by the plaintiff/respondent no.1 under Order VI Rule 17 of C.P.C. read with Section 40 (2) & (3) of Specific Relief Act has been allowed.

Mr. Rahul Kumar Gupta, learned counsel for the petitioners, submits that the respondent no.1 is the only contesting respondent.

In view of the said submission, issue notice to the respondent no. 1 through speed-post for which requisites etc. must be filed by 12.12.2022.

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioners, let the respondent no. 1 be also served the notice through electronic mode. An affidavit to that effect shall be filed on behalf of the petitioners before the next date of listing.

Put up this case after three weeks under appropriate heading.

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)

Ritesh