

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No. 6697 of 2019
(Smt. Sushila Devi & Ors. Vs. Nilanchal Shakari Grih Nirman Samittee Ltd. & Ors.)

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

8/04.07.2023: When the case was called out, in the first round learned counsel for the petitioner appeared, but none appeared on behalf of respondents, as the counsel for the respondents was busy in some other Courts. In the second round, counsel for the respondents appears but none appears on behalf of the petitioners.

In that view, list this case on 13.7.2023 before appropriate Bench having roster.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

Anu/-