

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(C) No. 6697 of 2019

With

I.A. No. 6129 of 2021

Smt. Sushila Devi and Others **Petitioners**

Versus

Nilanchal Shakari Grih Nirman Samittee Limited and Others

... .. **Respondents**

CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioners : Mr. Rahul Kumar Gupta, Advocate

For the Respondents : Mr. Prashant Pallav, Advocate

10/20.07.2023

Learned counsel for the parties are present.

2. Learned counsel for the parties jointly submit that the matter can be posted for final disposal on 02.08.2023.

3. Post this case on **02.08.2023** under the heading “For Final Disposal” to be taken up as the first case at 02.15 p.m.

4. The learned counsels are directed to provide short synopsis and list of dates and the judgements on which they seek to rely upon much prior to the next date of hearing.

5. Considering the fact that the matter is being fixed for final hearing, the learned court below shall not proceed with the Original Suit No. 177 of 2020 pending in the court of learned Sub-Ordinate Judge-I at Ranchi till 02.08.2023.

6. I.A. No. 6129 of 2021 is closed.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

Pankaj