

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**

**W.P.(C) No. 6697 of 2019**

Smt. Sushila Devi and Ors.

**..... Petitioners**

**Versus**

Nilanchal Shakari Grih Nirman Samittee Ltd. and Ors.

**.....Respondents**

-----

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA**

-----

For the Petitioners : Mr. Rahul Kumar Gupta, Advocate

For the Respondents : Mr. Prashant Pallav, Advocate

.....

**Order No.14/ Dated:27.09.2023**

On the request of learned counsel for the petitioners, list this case on  
05.10.2023.

**(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)**

R.K/