

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**W.P.(C) No. 6697 of 2019**

Smt. Sushila Devi & Others ..... Petitioners  
**Versus**  
Nilanchal Shakari Grih Nirman Samittee Ltd. & Others  
..... Respondents

-----  
**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA**

-----  
For the Petitioners : Mr. Rahul Kumar Gupta, Advocate.  
For the Respondent no.1 : Mr. Bajrang Kumar, Advocate.  
-----

**Order No. 18/Dated: 04<sup>th</sup> December, 2023**

Learned counsel for the respondent no. 1 has submitted that in terms of order dated 12.09.2023, supplementary counter affidavit is ready, but he could not file the same within time, as such, some time may be given to file the supplementary counter affidavit.

By way of last chance, list this case on 11.12.2023 for filing supplementary counter affidavit.

**(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)**

Sunil/