

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P. (C) No. 6697 of 2019

Smt. Sushila Devi & Ors.	...	Petitioner s
Versus		
Nilanchal Shakari Grih Nirman Samittee Ltd. & Ors.	...	Respondents

CORAM:HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioner	: Mr. Rahul Kr. Gupta, Advocate
For the Respondents	: Mr. Bajrang Kumar, Advocate

Order No.21 Dated- 14.03.2024

Heard the parties.

Perusal of the record reveals that this writ petition has been filed under Article 227 of the Constitution of India.

As per the present roster, it is to be listed before Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sujit Narayan Prasad.

Registry is directed to place the matter before the Hon'ble Acting Chief Justice to consider listing the matter before the appropriate Bench.

(Anil Kumar Choudhary, J.)

Sonu/Gunjan-