

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No.6697 of 2019

Smt. Sushila Devi & Ors.			Petitioners
--------------------------	------	------	--------------------

-Versus-

Nilanchal Shakari Grih Nirman Samittee Limited, through its Director cum Treasurer Dr. Shambhu Sharan Lal & Ors.			Respondents
---	------	------	--------------------

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioners	: Mr. Rahul Kr. Gupta,, Advocate
For the Respondents	: Mr. Mr. Bajrang Kumar, Advocate

22/Dated: 18th August, 2025

1. Office is directed to verify the roster and place the matter accordingly.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)