

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No.6697 of 2019

Smt. Sushila Devi & Ors.

... ... **Petitioners**

Versus

Nilanchal Shakari Grih Nirman Samittee Ltd. & Ors.

... ... **Respondents**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rahul Kumar Gupta, Advocate

For the Respondent(s): Ms. Shivani Jaluka, Advocate

23/ 06.05.2026

Learned counsel representing the petitioners seeks permission to convert this writ petition to Civil Misc. Petition under Article 227 of the Constitution of India and change the nomenclature as such.

- 2.** Prayer is allowed.
- 3.** Necessary corrections be carried out within two weeks.
- 4.** Thereafter, the office is directed to list this case before the appropriate Bench having roster, after proper stamp reporting.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

06th May, 2026
Prashant. Cp-2